
G.O.(Ms)No.218/2020/H&FWD   Dated,Thiruvananthapuram, 11/11/2020

    Read 1 Order No.FRC 50/20/MBBS/SFMC dated 04/11/2020 from Fee
Regulatory Committee for Medical Education in Kerala.

 2 Letter No.FRC 1155/20-21 dated 04/11/2020 from the Manager,
Admission supervisory  Committee.

 
 

GOVERNMENT OF KERALA
Abstract

Health & Family Welfare Department–Medical Education- Academic– Self
Financing Medical Colleges–Admission to MBBS course 2020-21-Fee
structure– Approved - Orders issued.

HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (S) DEPARTMENT

 

ORDER
 
                  As per the Order read as 1st  paper above, Fee Regulatory
Committee for Medical Education in Kerala has finalized the fee fixed for
M.B.B.S course for the academic year 2020-21 in self financing Medical
colleges . Government are pleased to notify the fee structure as fixed by the
Fee Regulatory Committee for Medical Education in Kerala, as detailed below;

SL.NO NAME OF THE
COLLEGE

     TUITION FEE 2020-21
(₹)
GENERAL
(85%)

     NRI
   (15%)

1 Azeezia Institute of Medical
Sciences ,  Kollam  6,55,500  20,00,000

2 Believers Church Medical
College Hospital, Thiruvalla  6,55,500  20,00,000

3 DM Wayanad Institute of
Medical Sciences,Wayanad  7,01,200  20,00,000

4 Dr. Somervell Memorial CSI
Medical College,Karakkonam  6,55,500  20,00,000

5
Jubilee Mission Medical
College and Research
Institute,Thrissur

 6,55,500  20,00,000

File No.HEALTH-S3/349/2020-HEALTH



6 Karuna Medical College,
Palakkad  6,32,800  20,00,000

7 KMCT Medical College,
Kozhikode  6,48,500  20,00,000

8 MES Medical College,
Perinthalmanna  6,55,500  20,00,000

9
P.K.DAS Institute of Medical
Sciences,Ottappalam,
Palakkad

 7,07,000  20,00,000

10 Pushpagiri Institute of Medical
Sciences , Thiruvalla  6,55,500  20,00,000

11

Sree Gokulam Medical
College and Research
Foundation,Vanjaramoodu
,Thiruvananthapuram

 6,55,500  20,00,000

12
Sree Narayana Institute of
Medical Sciences, North
Paravur , Ernakulam

7,65,400  20,00,000

13
Al Azhar Medical College
and Super Specialty Hospital,
Thodupuzha

 6,55,500  20,00,000

14 Amala Institute of Medical
Sciences, Thrissur  6,55,500  20,00,000

15 Malabar Medical College and
Research Centre, Kozhikode 6,55,500  20,00,000

16
Malankara Orthodox Syrian
Church Medical College, 
Kolenchery , Ernakulam

 6,55,500  20,00,000

17 Mount Zion Medical
College,Adoor, Pathanamthitta  6,50,600  20,00,000

18
SUT Medical College
Vattappara
,Thiruvananthapuram

 6,22,800  20,00,000

19 Travancore Medical College,
Kollam  6,55,500  20,00,000

         
                    2) The Principals of self financing medical colleges shall collect
NRI Fee at Rs. 20,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Lakh only) per student and out of
the amount Rs.5,000,00/- (Rupees Five Lakh only) have to be kept/held
towards corpus fund for awarding scholarship to BPL category students.The
disbursement of the above amount to the BPL students shall be made

File No.HEALTH-S3/349/2020-HEALTH



only after the disposal of the matter pending before the Hon’ble Supreme
Court in  SLP(c)  9885/2020 and connected cases.
                 3)The tuition fee, special fee and other eligible fees in respect of
SC/ST/OEC students admitted for the course 2020-21 will be sanctioned to the
colleges by the Director of SC/ST Development Department at the above rates
of fees fixed by the Fee Regulatory Committee for Medical Education in
Kerala.
 
                  4) The fee fixed by the Fee Regulatory Committee as detailed
above shall be the fee for the entire five year course of 2020-21
batch.Any Change regarding  ownership of management of the Institutions 
during  the entire five year course period will not affect the fee as fixed by the
Fee Regulatory Committee mentioned above.
 

(By order of the Governor)
RAJAN NAMDEV KHOBRAGADE

PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
 
To:
The Director of Medical Education , Thiruvananthapuram
The Commissioner for Entrance Examination, Thiruvananthapuram
The Registrar, Kerala University of Health Sciences, Thrissur
The Chairman Admission Supervisory Committee for Professional Colleges in
Kerala/Fee Regulatory Committee for Medical Education in Kerala
The Principals, All Self Financing Medical Colleges(through DME)
The Director, Directorate of SC Development, Thiruvananthapuram
The Director, Directorate of ST Development, Thiruvananthapuram
The Principal Accountant General (A&E/Audit), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram
The Information Officer, Web & New Media, I&PRD.
Stock File/Office copy(S3/349/2020-Health)

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer
 

File No.HEALTH-S3/349/2020-HEALTH



No. CEE/4600/2019/KEAM-2020/TA3    
GOVERNMENT OF KERALA OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER FOR ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS Housing Board Buildings, Santhi Nagar, Thiruvananthapuram – 695 001  NOTIFICATION KEAM- 2020 

 ADMISSION TO MBBS COURSES   
ATTENTION TO CANDIDATES  

   
Candidates seeking admission to Medical & Medial allied   ( except AYUSH) courses 

for the academic year 2020-21 have been directed to exercise the options in the Online 
portal   vide notification CEE/4600/2019/KEAM-2020/TA3 dated. 10.11.2020. The tuition 
fee applicable to candidats allotted against MBBS course  in Self-financing colleges for the 
academic year 2020-21 has been  approved by  G.O.(Ms)No.218/2020/H&FWD dated. 
11.11.2020 as recommended by AFRC. However in the  order dated 13.11.2020 in  
WP(C)No.24070,24219,24725 of 2020,   the Hon’ble High court has  directed to intimate the 
candidates  that the maximum fee that will be levied  by self-financing college  will be the 
fee as claimed by the respective colleges. It is further directed that if the colleges have 
given any such information regarding the maximum fees that is proposed to be levied in the 
respective colleges, the same shall also be published in the website for further information 
of candidates. It has also been  directed that  while admitting the students,   the students 
shall give an undertaking that they will be under the obligation to pay the difference in fee 
as may be fixed by the court or such other authority as the court may deem fit. 

  The tuition fee for the academic year 2020-21 as decided by the various Self-
financing colleges and intimated to this office are as follows. 

FEES  STRUCTURE (MBBS) 
Self-financing Medical colleges  General (85%) NRI (15%) 

Travancore Medical College, Kollam 11,00,000/- 20,00,000/- 
Malabar Medical College & Research Centre, Kozhikode 12,37,000/- 25,00,000/- 
Sree Gokulam Medical College & Research Foundation, 
Thiruvananthapuram  12,65,000/- $.46,000/-USD 

PK Das Institute of Medical Sciences, Palakkad 22,00,000/- 25,00,000/- 
Karuna Medical College, Palakkad 19,50,000/- 30,00,000/- 
Mount Zion Medical College, Pathanamthitta 15,00,000/- 25,00,000/- 



Al-Azhar Medical College & Super Speciality Hospital, 
Thodupuzha 15,41,680/- 25,00,000/- 

KMCT Medical College, Kozhikkode 12,00,000/- 20,00,000/- 
DM Wims Medical College, Meppadi, Wayanad 15,00,000/- 25,00,000/- 
Believers Church Medical College Hospital, Thiruvalla 11,50,000/- 20,00,000/- 

 
Though the fee structure of other Self-financing Medical colleges has not been 

received, the terms and conditions regarding the remittance of the fees shall also be 
applicable to candidates  seeking  admission in these colleges. This notification is issued in 
compliance of order No. WP(C)No.24070/2020, 24219 of 2020 and 24725 dated. 13.11.2020. 
 

  
 Helpline number: 0471-2525300  
  
                                                                 Commissioner for Entrance Examinations 
    
Thiruvananthapuram 16 .11.2020   
 
 
 


